SB473-3491
Fehlerspannungs-
überwachungsgerät
Bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung
Das Fehlerspannungs-Überwachungsgerät SB473-3491 dient zur
Erfassung von Fehlerspannungen.
Sicherheitshinweise allgemein
Montage, Anschluss und Inbetriebnahme nur durch Elektrofach-

Entflammbarkeitsklasse UL94V-0
Gewicht ca. 360 g
Bestellangaben
Typ Versorgungsspannung US Art. Nr.
SB473-3491
AC 10 ... 65 V/ 50 ... 60 Hz
DC 10 ... 90 V
B 93 083 019
308009 / 01.2005
Technical data
Insulation coordination according to IEC 60664-1
Rated voltage AC 500 V
Rated impulse voltage 6 kV
Pollution degree 3
Supply voltage
Supply voltage Us see nameplate/ordering details
Max. power consumption 3 VA
Measuring circuit
Response value UF for sinusoidal voltages AC 38 ... 42 V / 50 ... 1000 Hz
Response time at 1.1 x Ufmax  < 100 ms
Number of inputs for voltage monitoring 3
Internal resistance of the measuring circuit 540 KΩ
Switching elements
Switching elements  2 relays with1 changeover contact each
Operating principle N/C operation
Electrical endurance, number of cycles 12000
Rated contact voltage AC 250 V / DC 300 V
Limited making capacity AC/DC 5 A
Limited breaking capacity
AC 230 V, cos phi 0.4 2 A
DC 220 V, L/R=0.04 s 0.2 A
General data
Immunity according to IEC 61000-6-2
Emission according to IEC 61000-6-4
Shock resistance IEC60068-2-27 (device in operation) 15 g/11 ms
Bumping IEC60068-2-29 (during transport) 40 g/6 ms
Vibration resistance IEC 60068-2-6 (device in operation) 1 g / 10 ... 150 Hz
Vibration resistance IEC 60068-2-6 (device out of operation) 2 g / 10 ... 150 Hz
Ambient temperature, in operation -10 °C to +55 °C
Storage temperature range -45 °C to +70 °C
Climatic category DIN IEC60721-3-3 3K5
Operating mode continuous operation
Position any position
Connection screw terminals /Al or Cu
Cross sectional area of connecting cables
rigid / flexible                                       0.2 ... 4 / 0.2 ... 2.5 mm2
Flexible with ferrules,  without/with plastic collar                              0.25 ... 2.5 mm2
Conductor sizes (AWG) 24 ... 12
Degree of protection internal components (DIN EN 60529) IP30
Degree of protection terminals (DIN EN 60529) IP20
Enclosure/dimension diagram X470
Screw fixing 2 x M4
DIN rail mounting according to IEC  60715
Flammability class UL94V-0
Weight approx. 360 g
Ordering details
Type Supply voltage US Art. No.
SB473-3491
AC 10 ... 65 V/ 50 ... 60 Hz
DC 10 ... 90 V
B 93 083 019
5
6
Dipl.-Ing. W. Bender GmbH & Co.KG Tel.: +49 (0)640
Londorfer Str. 65 • 35305 Grünberg Fax: +49 (0)640
Postfach 1161    •   35301 Grünberg
Alle Rechte vorbehalten.
Nachdruck und Vervielfältigung
nur mit Genehmigung des Herausgebers.
Technische Änderungen vorbehalten!
© 2005 BENDE
308009 / 01.2005
1-807-0 E-Mail: info@bender-de.com